

August 3, 2020

Attn: Justin Tunks City of Columbus 77 N Front St. Columbus, OH 43215

Subject: BOMAG Dealer representation

To whom it may concern:

Southeastern Equipment is the sole authorized dealer for the BOMAG new product equipment categories listed below for the state of Ohio.

Asphalt Pavers, Milling Machines and Reclaimer Stabilizers, Heavy and Mid-size Tandem Ride-on Rollers, Single Drum Ride-on Rollers, Pneumatic Tire Rollers, and Embankment and Landfill Compactors.

Thank-you,

David Dennison Territory Manager – Great Lakes Region BOMAG Americas













J.P. Carlton Company Div. DAF, Inc. 121 John Dodd Road Spartanburg, South Carolina 29303 864-578-9335 • 800-243-9335 • FAX 864-578-0210

Justin Tunks

City of Columbus

77 N Front Street

Columbus, OH 43215

Re: Southeastern Equipment Co. Inc.

This is to confirm that Southeastern Equipment of Dublin Ohio is the sole source representative for Carlton Professional Tree Equipment.

Should you have any further questions or require any additional information regarding this subject, please do not hesitate to contact me directly at (800) 243 9335 ext. 1009.

Richard Tucker

Phone: 864-578-9335 Ext: 1009

Richard@stumpcutters.com

www.stumpcutters.com



Heidi Hansen - Manager, Network Development

July 29, 2020

Justin Tunks
City of Columbus
77 N. Front St.
Columbus, OH 43215



To Justin Tunks,

This is to inform you that Southeastern Equipment Co. is an authorized dealer and sole source of CASE construction equipment and is an authorized dealer for OEM parts and service on CASE construction equipment in the City of Columbus.

Sincerely,

Heidi Hanser

CNH America LLC 621 State Street Racine, WI 53402 Phone: 262 636 6021 Email: heidi.hansen@cnhind.com





August 10, 2020

Justin Tunks

City of Columbus

77 N Front Street

Columbus, OH 43215

Dear Mr. Tunks

This letter is to authorize Southeastern Equipment of Dublin, OH as the authorized provider of Eager Beaver Trailers in the Columbus area.

Southeastern Equipment is authorized to bid on our products (complete Trailer line) and also provide parts and service if needed.

Please contact me if you have any questions regarding this matter.

Sincerel

Christina Flowers

Eager Beaver Trailers

800-257-8163 ext 2303



E. D. ETNYRE & CO., Oregon, Illinois 61061-9783

1333 South Daysville Road • Phone 815/732-2116

Fax: Main Office 815-732-4277 • Sales & Service 815-732-7400

Web Site: www.etnyre.com • Email: sales@etnyre.com

July	29th,	2020
------	-------	------

City of Columbus

77 N. Front St.

Columbus, OH 43215

Attn: Justin Tunks

RE: Southeastern Equipment Company, Inc.

Dear Justin:

This is to inform you that Southeastern Equipment Company, Inc. is the authorized Etnyre & Company dealer for Etnyre OEM sales, parts, & service in the states of Indiana and Ohio.

Sincerely,

Timothy R. Krueger

Value Stream Manager Inside Sales



August 11, 2020

Justin Tunks City of Columbus 77 N. Front St. Columbus, OH 43215

Justin,

This letter is to confirm that the Gradall Excavator Distributor for the States of Ohio, Kentucky and the State of Indiana excluding Lake, Porter and La Porte Counties is Southeastern Equipment Company.

As a sole source provider of Gradall Industries, Inc., Southeastern Equipment Company is responsible for all machine and parts sales, as well as service.

Sincerely,

Gary Qain

Regional Sales Manager

KM International Inc. 6561 Bernie Kohler Dr. North Branch, MI 48461 800-492-1757 | www.kminternational.com



To: City of Columbus, Ohio Attn: Justin Tunks 77 N Front St Columbus, OH 43215 **DATE**: 7/28/2020

From: KM International 6561 Bernie Kohler Dr. North Branch, MI 48461

RE: Authorized Distributor

Mr. Justin Tunks,

The following is to verify Southeastern Equipment Company is the authorized distributor for KM International, Inc. in the State of Ohio. Southeastern Equipment Company is the sole authorized distributor for KM Internationals full line of equipment, parts, and service.

For any questions, please contact your local Southeastern Equipment representative or contact KM International direct.

Thank You,

Michael M Blake Director of Marketing

KM International

mblake@kminternational.com

Mil BUL

Phone: 800-492-1757





KOBELCO CONSTRUCTION MACHINERY U.S.A. Inc.

22350 Merchants Way Katy, TX 77449

August 4, 2020

Mr. Justin Tunks City of Columbus 77 N. Front St. Columbus, OH 43215

Mr. Tunks,

The intended purpose of this letter is to inform the City of Columbus, OH that Southeastern Equipment Company is the contracted supplier in the State of Ohio for equipment and proprietary parts for the following product line:

• Kobelco excavators

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have in this matter.

Sincerely,

Jon Koski

National Sales Manager Kobelco Construction Machinery, USA 920.202.4705

jon.koski@kobelco.com



August 13, 2020

Mr. Justin Tunks City of Columbus 77 N Front St Columbus Ohio

Reference: Exclusive Distribution Agreement for the State of Ohio

To Whom It May Concern,

The exclusive distribution agreement between Calder Brothers Corporation; brand name **MAULDIN**Paving Products and Southeastern Equipment Company Inc. states that Calder Brothers Corporation mfg
of **MAULDIN** Paving Products appoints Southeastern Equipment Company Inc. to act as Calder
Brothers Corporation the exclusive distributorship of the **MAULDIN** Paving Products line for the state of
Ohio.

Calder Brothers Corporation shall not independently advertise, solicit, and make sales of Supplier Products, support Supplier Products or appoint additional distributors for Supplier Products in the state of Ohio.

Regards,

Royal Colo

Royal Cole
Calder Brothers Corporation
Mfg *MAULDIN* Paving Products
Dealer Sales and Support
864-244-4800
864-335-4810 direct
rcole@calderbrothers.com



The People You Know. The Products You Trust.

Justin Tunks 77 N. Front St Columbus, OH 43215

August 10, 2020

Dear Mr. Tunks,

Please allow this letter to certify that Southeastern Equipment Co, with various locations in Ohio is an authorized dealer for sales, service, warranty work and OEM parts for Schwarze Industries, Inc. in their APR (AREA OF PRIMARY RESPONSIBILITY), which includes the entire state of Ohio.

Do not hesitate to contact us if you require additional information.

Sincerely,

Ray Milkie Jr

Regional Sales Manager Schwarze Industries, Inc.

Cum Will

256-701-5818



8/10/2020

City of Columbus

77 N. Front St.

Columbus, OH 43215

Justin Tunks,

SB Manufacturing (Superior Broom) has a current Contract with Southeastern Equipment based out of Dublin, Ohio. Southeastern Equipment has sole source responsibility for parts, service and equipment for their given territories. Columbus, Ohio falls under Southeastern Equipment as the sole source supplier for Superior Broom equipment, parts & service.

Best Regards,

Ben C. Cott

Ben C. Cott Sales MGR N/NE Cell: 316-644-5018 bcott@sbmfg.com



August 11, 2020

Justin Tunks City of Columbus 77 N. Front St. Columbus, OH 43215

Justin,

This letter is to confirm that the Vacall Sewer Cleaner distributor in the State of Indiana, excluding the Counties of Lake, Porter and La Porte. In the State of Michigan, excluding the Upper Peninsula and the entire State of Ohio is Southeastern Equipment.

As a sole source provider of Vacall Sewer Cleaner products, Southeastern Equipment is responsible for all machine and parts sales, as well as service.

Thank you again for your time. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Tod Ebetino

Regional Sales Manager